COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE

This Certificate is hereby granted to ANDSHER PERSONA&C‘LQ\LI&EYHOME INC
To operate ANDSHER PERSONAL CAREHON[E

NAME QF FAGILITY OR AGENCY

Located at _20 NORTH KENNEDY DRIVE

L(COMPLETE ADDRESS, OFFACLUTY OR AGENCY}

ADDRESS OFSATELLITE SITE ™ S . v, ADURESSIOF SATELLITESITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLLIE SITE : : MDDRESS DF SATELJ.{TE SITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE + : g DERESS OFSATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care Home

mirzo_F sER\'ncrs(s) TOBE PROVIDED

The total number of persons Wthh may be cared fo ; tin
or the maximum capacity permntted by the~ il cate of Occupancy, whi cheve‘r is smaller

(MAXIMLN CAPACITY)

Restrictions:

This certificate is granted in accordance’with the jﬁ_ubi_i'c_.-‘_\/\}’._e_l_fére;C_odé.of_. 7P L1 a;s.i.fq;n?end}é'd,'_;aﬁd;-R'eguiations

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Per on 1 are i*Iﬁ_n}es

UAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS) 5,

and shall remain in effect from Februa : N ey | il - February 19,
uniess sooner revoked for non- compilance wﬁh appi;cable ans and reguEatlons ‘ :

No: 242516

Totent F Ao

ISSUING OFFICER DIREGTOR

NOQTE: This cerlificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable )
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

oo pennsylvania
)

FEB1 9 2013

Mr. Andrew J. Sherkness, Administrator
Andsher Personal Care Home, Inc.
Andsher Personal Care Home

20 North Kennedy Drive

McAdoo, Pennsylvania 18237

Dear Mr. Sherkness:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's (Department) licensing
inspection on November 27, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enciosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be
verified. '

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783,3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state. pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Type of Inspection; Full

PCH Name: ANDSHER PERSONAL CARE HOME License Number;
Addross: 20 NORTH KENNEDY DRIVE, MCADOO, PA 18237 County: Schuylkil
Administrator: ANDREW SHERKNESS Region: NORTH
Legal Entity Name: ANDSHER PERSONAL CARE HOME INC.
Legal Entity Address; 20 NORTH KENNEDY DRIVE, MCADOO, PA 18237
Certificate(s) of Occupancy

c-2LP

06/04/1897

LABOR AND INDUSTRY
Staffing Hours

Resident Support; 0 Total Datly Staff: 26 Waking Staff: 20

BHA Docket Number: Notice: Unannounced

' Reason(s} for Inspection(s)
Renawal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Departm ent Representatives On-Site
41/27/2012; Dumas, Gerald, OHaire, Anne

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspactors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers:

Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 27
Number of Residents Served: 26

Seoured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No

Arga:

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:

Number of Residents who:




Page 2 of 24

Viplation Report; 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

4. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.5(a)(1) - The administrator or a designee shall provide, upon Tequest, immediate access to the home, the residents and
records to: Agents of the Department.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The following resident's records were not available at fime of iInspection.
Resident #1, date of admission 2/3/12

Resident #2, date of admission 10/18/12

Resident #3, date of admission 11/1/112

Resident #4, date of adimission 12/2/11

Resident #5, date of admission 5/6/11

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Sign and date any attached pages.)
Incfide steps fo correct the violation described sbove and steps to prevert a simiar violation from cocuning again. If steps cannot be catnpleted
immsdiately, include dates by which the steps will be completed. ]
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AanlocaL 198 YiARl Lpeciion 5 0o wWoud et 0 TR
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10l . 1 a0 unRemed Ta AN e Lol D T o
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative ) !
(Requtred on EVERY Page}
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repregentative; — Date
{Required on EVERY Page) AJQQ/_;\J ~ 5IJfﬂMlJ/5bj§ /»10"0, 1A '&8 -1 A
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above pian of comection is approved as of Z-’_t / ‘ Z_E Sighature of Legal Entity Representative e

(Date} Da
[] Fully Implemented '
M Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of comrection was approved by D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

{Initials)

[] Netimplomented

iy + Ipiciod]. @ TF \bh Tk dNTRGIGOIY T kT, |

e —— e a4
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Page 3 of 24

Violation Report: 24251 ~ 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.25(a)(1) - Prior to admission, or within 24 hours after ad mission, a written resident-home contract (coniract) between the
resident and the home shall be in place.

2, DESGRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home did not have Resident Contracts for the following residents:
Resident #1, date of admission 2/3/12

Resident #2, date of admission 10/18/112

Resldent # 3, date of admission 11/1/12

Residant # 4, date of admission 1272/11

Resitient #5, date of admission 6/6/11

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atftach pages as necessary. Sign and date any anached pages.)
Include steps & comect the violation described above and steps 1o provent a simier violation from ocourring agaln. if steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed. :

A M/ﬂirﬂfy\) Cnlin) B ltgn Trt, (o304 + Tt Nomit Gl
A il el Wil Sd-aky IR ﬂmmw_J + T b WL
o, ad] N Tt omt Wil 111 Qb FAUH TN It oM/
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
(Required on EVERY Page} ),

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprgsentative Dat
(Reguired on EVERY Page] Okl 1, DRI Y [N\ T 1338719,

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

Signature of Legal Entity Representative ,_LZL&

{Date) (E;ate)
D Fully implemented

. Partialty Implemented - Adequate Progress
The sbove plan of correction was appraved by !j é Partiafly limplemented - Inadequate Progress

Initials
{ ) [] Wotimplemented

The above plan of correction is approved as of

Va7 L 7iE T T Y R L (o) [ W,«\A/ZLLJ@JWU\/ e




Page 4 of 24

Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600,26(b) - The quality management plan shall address the periodic review and avaluation of the following:
{1) The reportable incident and condition reporting procedures.
(2) Complaint procedures.
{3) Staff person tralning.
{4) Licensing violativns and plans of correction, if applicable.
(5) Resident or family councils, or both, if applicable.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

‘I'he home's policy and Procedure Manual states that a Quality Managemant Plan will be completed in the month of April each year.
The home did not have Quality Management Plan reviews in Aprif of 2011 or 2012,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Aftach pages as noocssary. Sign and date any attached pages.}
Inciude steps to correct the viclation described above and steps to prevent a simiar viokation from eocurring again, I steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the staps will be completed,

Tor, quraadd Miniigemend (B Wi bmfudis) LR o5 3015
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Repeat Viotation: No Date{s) of Previcus Violation(s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
(Required on EVERY Page) )

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repres ntative — te
(éeguired on EVERY Page) ,,\f/)ﬁfguj , HiR it H5 m,| %18 -38-) &

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

Signature of Legal Entity Representative _uLj_z_

{Dats) (Date}
D Fully Implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The abava plan of correction was approved by f B l:] Partiafly mplemented - Inadequate Progress
(Initials}
[T] Notimplemented

The above plan of correction is approved as of




Page 5 of 24

Viotation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.63(2) - At least one staff person for every 50 residents who is trained in first ald and certified in obstructed alrway fechniques
and CPR shall be present in the home st all imes. :

2. DESCRIPTION OF VICLATION
Administrator A stated that there were no CPR or First Aid training cards in the home to verify that at least one person on each shift
is trained in GPR and First Ald.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Atiach pages as necessary. Sign and date eny attached pages.)
Inciude steps to correct the viclation dascribed above and steps o prevent & similar violation from ooourring again. If steps cannot be completed
Irnediately, include dates by which the staps will be completed,

(7R~ i) A1 TRawil b Com/drs? I R
INGUOLD) - TS + AL TN Wil &% Ao @) N Gl PR
ALL AP GIAks: + [IDMink AR+ T AR

Wil tnbufdle il Tuto 15 JIomnGLl oS .

Repsat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative || i '
(Required on EVERY Page)

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity R tative;  —
(sasirod on EVERY Page) nilty Reposatiales) 3, birdnit, b o ™ 18-98-)

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of ]' J Signature of Legal Enfity Representative l ! [ l‘ l 5
. (Date) ({Date)

] Fuly implemented
m Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The sbove plan of correction was approved by Fé [T} Partially Implemented - inadequate Progress
fnitials,
( ) [] Not Implemented




Page 6 of 24

Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2500

2600.64(0 - A record of training including the individuai trained, date, source, content, lengih of each course and copies of ‘
certificates received shall be kept. 1

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Admisnistrator A stated there was no staff record of training for the year 2011 in the home. The tralning record was to inciude the
individual trained, date, source, and content, length of each course and coples of any cestificates on hand.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (PGC) (Aitach pages as necessary. Sign and date any sttached pages.)
Include steps to correst the violation described above and steps to prevent a simifar violation from occurring again. f steps oanrot be completed
immediately, Include dates by which the steps will be compieted.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s): ‘

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page} .
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represpatative j — . ‘ Date i
(Required of EVERY Page) ffﬂoﬂf;\.\) <. Gghbn 0| 13- 3B-) [
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! , ‘
i

The above plan of correction is approved as of _1__7/_‘?_/_3_ Signature of Legal Entity Representative { M s Z 3
(Date

(Date)

[:] Fully Implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of comection was approved by ﬁl. D Partially }mpg}gmented - Inadeguate Progress
initizls
( ) I:l Mot 1mpl§: nernted




Page 7 of 24

Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2042 - Dumas, Gerald

4. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.65(g) - Direct care staff persons shall have at least 12 hours of annual training relating to their job duties.

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The admingitrator did not have staff training records to verify thai staff received 12 hours of annual training in the year 2011 for the
following staff: B,C.DEF,GH land J.

3, PLAN OF GORRECTION {POC) (Atfach pages as necessary. Sign and date eny attached pages.)
inciude steps fo comrect the violation doscribed above and steps o prevent a similar violation from cocurring agaln. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the sfeps will be completatd, :
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Repeat Viotation: No Date(s} of Previcus Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative ’
{Required on EVERY Page)

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity R tative [ —
B SRy age) LRl ] DNt} Aom %13 -3%- /3

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of cotrection Is approved as of _I‘_Q:?jl_ Signature of Legal Entity Representative M

(Date) (Date)
|____| Fully Implementad

[E Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
[(] Partially Implemented - inadequate Progress
[C] Notimplemented

The above plan of correction was a pproved by
(Initials)




Page 8 of 24

Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Geraid

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.66(a) - A staff training ptan shall be developed annually.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Administrator A did not have staff training plans for the training year 2011 or for the current training year of 2012.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atfach pages a5 hecessary. Sign and date any attached pages.)
Include eps to correct the viglation desciibed above and stape to prevent a simifar violation from occuring again, If staps cannot be completed
iminediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed. :

it Wy SN 49 B0 + SIS 1l i)
Jwr, Jamdnls P 19 DWHAPED [T + Wil 4 W) )
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Repeat Viofation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Reguired on EVERY Page} ‘ ) 6

L 2 "

Printed Narme and Titie of Legal Entity Reﬁj?}%/ﬁv\fj J 5“ / ﬂ} ZIJ /s f) 5 /j m Date 2.5 5 / a
A 2 y # V171 -

!Reguired on EVERY Page!

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abovs plan of correction is approved as of b Signature of Legal Entily Representative M[L
: ate) {Date)
‘ [T} Fully mplemented
0 &{ Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of comection was approved by Partially Impiemented - Inadeguate Progress
{Inktials)
D Not Implemented

1
|
i
i
I



Page 9 of 24

Violation Report: 24261 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1, REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600

2B00.85(a) - Sanitary conditions shall be maintained:

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 14/27/2012 at approximately 11 AM, there were blue plastic cups for the 26 residents residing iri the home. All of these cups
were stored on a shelf in the home's dining room area. The cups weré marked with the residents’ first name. Staff Informed the
AR.L. Representative that the cups were used for the administration of medications for each resident. The insides of 14 cups were
heavily stained with liquid residue. Stafl stated the stains were from residents who receive liquid medication or a choice of a
particular liquid used with the consumption of their medication.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Attach pages as neeossary. Sign and date my attached pages.)
Include steps fo correct the violation desoribed above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occuiring agaln, If steps cannot be complsted
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed. ’
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Repeat Violation: No Data(s) of Previous Violatlon{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative §
{(Required on EVERY Page} (\M )

Printed Name and Title of Legat Entity Repreggntative - Date
{Reguired on EVERY Page) [Jf,ﬁf‘:\‘\/ ., 5”’:&/&@@_5’) fom, i3-38-13

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LIN Et

The above plan of correction Is approved as of ,_Lué_ Signature of Legal Entity Representative i éz; /! 3
(Dafe (Date)

[T} Fully implemenied
g Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by Fé Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

initiesls
( ) Nat Implemented

{
E
!
i




Page 10 of 24

Viclation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

280087 - The home's rooms, hallways, Interior stairs, outside steps, outside doorways, porches, ramps, evacuation routes, outside
walkways and fire escapes shall be fighted and marked to ensure that residents, indluding those with vision impaimments, can safely

move through the home and safely evacuate.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VICLATION
The home did not have adequate fighting located at the three front entrances of the home in
could be svacuated safely in the event of an emergency.

the event residents, staff or guests

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION {POC) (Attach pages a5 necossary. Sign and date any aftached pages.)
Include steps fo correct the viclation described abave and sfeps fo prevent a simifar viclafion from acourring again, If steps cannof e complefed

immediafely, include dates by which the steps wil be completed.
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Repeat Viclation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entlty Representative .
{Required on EVERY Page) )

Printed Name and Title of Legal Enfity Reﬁ%}%ﬁ;ﬂ :'-.’ 5 ¢ ,ﬂ Mg f‘ﬁ /j m) Date y (g/ 38—-[ &

!Reguired on EVERY Page)

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELCOW THIS LINE!

The above ptan of correction is approved as of M& Signature'of Legal Entity Representative inél
Date] (Date

[:‘ Fully Implemented
% Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

‘The above plan of correction was approved by Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

{Initials)

[] Netimplemented




Page 11 of 24

Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2800,101(j)(8) - Each resident shali have the following in the bedroom: A mirror.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIGN
Room # 6 is shared by 2 residents. There Is no mirror present for the residents’ use.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Sign and defe any attached pages.)
fnclude steps fo correct the vicletion described abave and steps fo prevernt a similar viotation from occurring again. If steps cannot be completed
Immediately, include dates by which the steps wilf be eomplefed,

Tty IR0 With TVl In W) # (o 7] Tt Jimr.
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Repeat Violatfon: Yes Date(s) of Previous Violation{s): 12f21/2011

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
Required on EVERY Page W'J

o

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repregentative ( __ ' Date
(Reauired on EVERY Page) P08 . Gt fhbbY A )3 - 281 D

* DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above pian of correction is approved as of s ' v | Signature of Legal Entity Representative g . [(4 / 3
. (Dat (Date)
ﬁ Fully Implemented

Fp/ [[] Partially implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of comrection was approved by [C] Perfially implemented - Inadaquate Progress
fnitials
(niats) [T] Notimplemented




Page 12 of 24

Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.107(c) - The home shall maintain at least 3 3-day supply of nonperishable food and drinking water for residents.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home had 25 gallons of water on hand. Based on the resident census of 26 residents, it was required to have 78 galions on
hand. The home did not have a contract letter from a provider stating that water would be delivered immediately in the event of an

emergency.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Sign and dato any attached pages.)
Include steps to coirect the violation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from cocurring again. if steps cannot be completed
immadistely, include dates by which the steps will be complsted.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violationi{g):

Signature of Legal Entity Representativ
{Reauired on EVERY Page)

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repr ntativ;J —_ Date .
{Required on EVERY Page) NN . i’ﬂﬂwﬁb /bﬂ’) ! /Cg '@' /2

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of corection is approved as of % Signature of Legal Entity Representative ./t 2-'?
{Date} {Date

D Fully implemented

g i % Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by Partiafly implernented - Inadequate Progress

Initials
¢ ) ] Not implemented
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Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800

2600.124 - The home shall nofify the Jocal fire department in writing of the address of the home, location of the bedrooms and the. ..
assistance needed to evacuate in an emergency, Documentelion of notification shalt be kept.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

A letter to the locet fire depariment regarding the address of the home, the location of resident bedrooms, and the typs of assisiance
needed in the event of an emergency was not available for review at the time of inspection.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as nocessary. Sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps fo vorrect fhe violation described above and steps fo prevent a simitar vioiation from occurring again. If steps cannot he complefed
immediataly, include dates by which the steps wiff be complated.
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Repeat Violation: No

Date(s) of Previous Violation(s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
(Required on EVERY Page) )

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Re

!Raguired on EVERY Pageg me ':1.4 ﬂwﬁb d/)"/) 5 Date /0’; ‘ 823* , a

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction was approved by

The above plan of correction is approved as of _LLM,Z Signature of Legal Entity Representative _ /[ _'4: / 3
(Date)

(Date)
[] Fully impiemented

Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
% Partially implemented - inadequate Progress

itials
(nitigls) D Not Implemented
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Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

1 . 2800.132(6) - A fire safety inspection and fire dril conducted by a fire safely expert ghall be compleied annually. Documentation of

this fire drill and fire safety inspection shall be kept,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home did not conduet of a fire safety inspection ora fire drill conducted by a fire safety expert within the last twelve months.

[ ULk

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Attach pages os necessary. Sign and dato any attached pages.)
Jnclude steps to gorrect the viclation described above and steps fo prevant a similar viclation from ocowring again. If steps cannot be completed

immediately, mclude dafes by which the staps wil be completed.

fuil, an kY Inbrciio] o Iail @UL 1o WNauwnsd + 15 mpiysl)
Jhevungy] . B ol By 1) N 1able N WMl + o
9unh WL By, s TIOMinGS 770828 (PN T

Vi, ONPIING.. 97 Y

B

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Viclation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
iRequired on EVERY Page) 6

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repregentative | Date
Reguired on EVERY Page rﬁhﬂ:ﬁ@! Jr QR oA Aom | ™13 -28-12

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of

:
(Date}

The above plan of correction was approved by 6 é

{Initials)

Signature of Legal Erviity Representative WA
(

te)
Fully implemented
Partially implemented - Adequate Prograss

[] Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
[] Notimplemented '




Page 15 of 24

Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald c

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.133(2)(2) - I the home serves nine.or more residents, if fhe exit or way to reach the exit is not Immediately visible, access to
axits shall be marked with readily visible signs indicating the direction to travel. e

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Exit signs were not posted in the 2nd floor hailway to indicate the exit path down the stairs.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Aitach pages as nocessary. Sign and date any atinched pages.) ' ;
Inciude steps fo comect the viviation described above and steps fo prevent a similar violatian from ocpwming again. If steps cannot be completed ,
Immedialely, include dates by which the staps wilf be completed.

Jxith GUND s Povirs) - Proi"h BNUsR/
HIL by WL O Clitalrr) 1H Gictd + MR 7R 12

Ay b, 119k 1HY- ﬂMmpy Foblis) & SUMIIN G0,
Tty U7

Repeat Violatlon: No Date{s) of Previous Viclatlon{g):
Sighature of Legal Entlfy Representative |) 4

(Required on EVERY Page} A MAJ

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repreggntative )J — : Date

(Required on EVERY Page) NIl S 4 BN GDNIBA @; A -38- 12

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of carection is approved as of ’ ,‘ | Signature of Legal Entity Representative _[;ZL_LB_
(Date : {Date) ;
JE Fully Implemented E
W D Partially implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by _ D Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
‘ (mitials) [T] Notimplemented




Page 16 of 24

vViolation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2312 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
- -2600:541{@){2) - The medical evaluation must include the following: (1) through (10) -

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The following resident Medical Evaluation forms wene incompiete and did not contain & fist of the resident's medications’.
Resident # 8, Medical Evaluation Form dated 6412

Resident # 7, Medical Evaluation Form dated 6/14/12

Resident #8, Madical Evaluation Form dated 6/14/12

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atach pages as Neccssary. Sign and date any attached pages.)
include steps {o correct the violation described above and sfeps o prevent a smitar violation from ocouring again, If steps cannot be complefad

immediafely, include dates by which the steps will be completad.

i) ity I, wauns) FoR Qusiows #0817+ #S +

s o) & AL T+ Rihisnd o WL B

1o7) Ind Mol + N sy« PVIINIRIND T kR ComPLiIv

| o Wil s v N B Tt SOMINEMHo T INRE,

COVUNG B0 T2 il - ’
Miel) NI ATIROIL)

Repeat Violation: Yes Datels) of Previous Violation{s): 1212172011

Signature of Legal Entity Represeniative
{Reguired on EVERY Page) )

Printed Name and Title of L.egal Entity Repres nfative | -
) e 5, Gudipirsh N, | 0986 - |

!Reguired on EVERY F*age)

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The ahave plan of correction is approved as of [ /e [3 Signature of Legal Emity Representative L I YT! 3

(Date) (Date)

O Fully Implemented
M : Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by Partiatly Implemented - Inadequate Progress

{Initiais)

[7] Not implemented




Page 17 of 24

Violation Report; 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.186(z) - Each prescription medication must be prescribed In writing by
kept current.

an authorized prescriber. Prescription orders shall be

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home was docurnenting on Resident #1's Medication Administration Record for the month of Novemiber 2012, that they were
administering two unknown medications. The home did not have orders for hese medications and staff could not state what

medications they were administering to the resident.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Altach pages asnecessary. Sign and date any attached pages.)
include steps to correct the viclaflon described above and steps fo prevent a simiiar viclation fram uceurring again, If steps sannot be completed

immediately, inciuti dates by which the steps will bs complefed.

Libiongd B 1 MR Wiy fZediots) 62 Aol [T 5k +
SIMNDIGTIR. P GIINYRLD Sz, I & W
Fiind, i) o bt Voo M7 fim) 7
Wiz Nol '7ﬂwy~/"o/w7/:u;,-mnﬂ---\?u97 Py o4l
Tuor, urionif b Mk [ Tty G7AU WA, 25042,

17 winl Ui, CORRET MR wih GRdtD > ¥ Nowl k) O
Lo #105 mall . Gk Wity VX TR (3 R I
Y CNEGL LR Tl (TBTug? AL LD MBS R2904,
i) A ) @ Nol 10 M, 11 i . 4ged 70
sl QUL | 5irrh + DM aR IV WAL (b 1

I Il o CUECpdy WO Wity Mol IVIRY TR -

Repeat Violation: No Datefs) of Previous Violation(s): ' /W )’\7 / /70,.}/5;0

Signature of Legal Exntity Representative i :
| (Required on EVERY Page M\\) \ W

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entlty Reprﬁ/nt@\zd J, ff 1/ i@ Mﬁ b }) /m) Date Y al a,l 8' | ;2

!§eauimd on EVEﬁi Paga!

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of comection is approved as of _I_J.L*_B_ Signature of Lega! Entity Representative _‘Lw
({Date) {Date}
: [:[ Fully implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of corection was approved by @ L__] Parfially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(iniiats) D Not Implemented




Page 18 of 24

Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.490(a) - A staff person who has successiully completed a Department-appmved medications administration courss that

includes the passing of the Department's performance-based competency 1eBt withfr tHe past 2 years may administer oral; topical;”
" eye, nose and ear drop prescription medications and epinephrine injections for insect bites or other allergles.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home did not have Medication Administration training records. The following staff have administerad medication to residents in
November, 2012 Direct Care Woarkers B,C,D.EF.GHland J.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Attach pages &s NeCCSSATY. Sign and date any sitached pages.)
Include steps (o correct the viofativn describod above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannol be completed
immediately, ibciude dates by which the steps will be completed.

JILL § 3w Wl OIS 17 WIS RS, RN

b¢ L6, 1T ngp mw JRatu7 . IRING 1Y W78
AL Wiy UL 13 i) IN da, W B Uil oV iUl

| s whee fy, (s, 08 @udoind 1) any Jamts 2 WL 3% 2
uf Jo . Fealh B I T SNSRI (V5L
Jo Fphudh. CoLmL,

\ Wi 7. (3MIN, IR0 Ailnagr)

Repeat Violation; No Date{s) of Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page} }\N&@ .

Printed Name and Titie of Legal Entity Represmﬂa%ﬁ JJ D /jm Date y (a , éIS _ /13

!Reguirad on E!ERY Page}

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above ptan of correction is approved as of 1 -(%7‘ F Signature of Legal Entity Representative 7-?
ate] (Dat

E] Fully Implemented

M Partially implemented - Adequate Progress
[] Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
[:l Not Emplameﬁtsd

The above plan of cortection was approved by /
(Initials)




Page 19 of 24

Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
_2600,191 - The home shall educate the resident the right to guestion or refuse a medication if the resident believes there may be a

medication error. Documentation of this fesident education shall bekept -

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident £ 6 did not have listed in their resident contract dated 4/1/11 on their rights thaf they had been educated in their right to
decline medications if they feel it is in error.

4. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atach pages as necessary. Sign and date any attached pages.)
Inciuda steps fo comact the violation described above and steps fo prevert a similar viokatioe from cecurring agein. I steps cannot be completed

immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed.
Tt Cubond) Poirns (it VR Qebragsnsd # (16 Aolracgr?

T, YAl ity isess) o It L Ghuidgpn’ Nl
Ganis) . Clhspd 1ah) o siin) Rawnds 4 WAL KA

To ricksamei?s o tudatt. Reh it

Repeat Viclation: No Datefs) of Previous Violation(s): .

Signature of Legal Entity Representative i
{Required on EVERY Page) M\AM ‘ N :
i

Printaed Name and Title of Legal Enfity Rep entative [ -~ : Date :
{Required on EVERY Page) IEJ;J SN 5&”’ i hh /:]M /Cg '88"/ a !

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of corraction is approved as of _[_U_L;_ Signature of Lagal Entity Representative _j_r[é@_
{Date} ) ' {Dat

D Fully Implemented
% Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

The above plan of carrection was approved by
" (Initials)

[T] Mot Implemented




Page 20 of 24

Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
| 2600.221¢¢) - & current weekiy activity catendar shall be posted in 8 conspicuous and public pface In the fome.

2. PESCRIPTICN OF VICLATION
The home does not have a current activity calendar posted in the home for the month of November 2012.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attack pages as nocessary. Sign and dafs any attached pages.)
Include steps fa correct the vipiation deseribed above and staps fo preven! a simiiar violation from ocourring again. I steps cannot be completed
Immeadiately, include dates by which the stens will be completed.

T, (5L 24 CAENIKL NI Cofndl 0 11) Tons, e Do) sPziond b
i LD Iy FoR Tl Mot O+ N D91 . D10, M)
e It WhLL Cunli NGO Qi ity SVMb NIl 19 gm0
T T L) (rth <l S0 @usuanlh s ol
JaR. Ay 1LY 1150 mfﬂ/,cju/

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Reprosentative
{Required on EVERY Paqe}
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative - Date
(Required on EVERY Page} ffd RS 0% an 13313

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of comection is approved as of _[_2% Signature of Legal Entity Representative /" 22:[ 3
(Date

{Date)
[T Fully mplemented

g /[E' Partially implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by f [:] _ Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
{Initials)

[] wnotimplemented




Page 21 of 24

Violation Report: 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

- 2600:224{a) - A determination.shall be.made within 30 days prior to admission and docun
screening form that the needs of the rasident can be met by the services provided by the

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home did nat héve preadmission forms for the following residents:
Resident #1, date of admission 2/3/12

Resident #2, date of admission 1071 8z

Resident #3, date of admission 117112 -

Resident #4, date of admission 121211

Resident #5, date of adrmission 5611

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (FOC) {Attachi pages as necessary. Stpn and date any aftached pages.)
Inelude steps to carreat the viclation described above and steps io prevent a simitar violation from ocourring again. I steps cannot be complated

immediately, include dafes by which ths steps will be completed.

Ryl froon ARr, ComPudh? Wi 30 DA (RiaR

{2 romiwbioN + Al @ucomon Wil 17, P/JMW;J/"', + AU
oo gl IN Tt Home, ol Piun  THE HOMINLS TRd )R
WILL Inbukse T Al Fus Lemd N N Tuk Has 1Y

T e, fuluddls .
CRACINSDEN  Jeaemtr T 1T37030i%4)

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative '
(Required on EVERY Page} MY

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Rep ntative —_ o Date
(Required on EVERY Page] s ﬁfﬁ < ;'zzdf‘@gg«,hh S3m. R .are

DEPARTMENT USE CNLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above ptan of correction s approved as of _% Signature of Legal Entify Representative _M
(Date} {Date)
[T] Fully mplemented
p Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by ]___[ Partially Impiemented - Inadequate Progress
(Initials}
(7] Notimplemented

mpreadmiss'lon ’




Page 22 of 24

Violation Report: 24261 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

| —--2600-225(a) —A-resident shall have-a written inifial assessment that is documanted on the Department's assessment form within 15

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

days of admission. The scminigtrator or designee, or a human service agenty may complete the initial assessrment.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home did not have initlal resident assessments for the following residents:
Resident #1, date of admission 2/3M12

Resident #2, date of admission 1018/12

Resident #3, date of admission 11/112

Resident #4, date of admission 12/2/11

Resident #5, date of admission 5/6/11

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Sign and date any attached pages.) )
Inciude steps fo correct the violation describad ahove and steps o prevent a similar viclation from cocurting again. if steps cannof be completed
immediatefy, Include dates by which the staps will be complefed. . )

WAL Jnudin] /oblshmiaih [IR, ¢k, 19 frdC
Ziioroind TN Wl o7 ik 15 kG G- demiasion
7 It Aobrobmenll s » ALL Ro106 (D L) (B
inldingd + K] oN rilske SN Tek Haw Tnr, ’omin 540, 002
Wil ANl ) ALL Fius RimMd i N Iws Mol ON LY,
Sogt BN 1) AL TRy

JUo bkl fIR1e 777147

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative [/ -
{Required on EVERY Page) 6 ,

inted N d Title of Legal Entity R tati —
 [Required on EVERY Pagel o Rebre sl L i oMt * i 28112

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of Ifz-‘? i } Signature of Legal Enfity Representative ‘ : ZZ .f 3
{

{Date) Date
E‘] Fully Implemented

% Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correclion was approved by Partially Implemented - inadequate Progress

] (Initials)

D Not implemented




Page 23 of 24

Violation Report; 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
| —--2600.227(z) - A resident requiring-personal care.services shal | have a written support pian developed and implemented wiithin 30

days of admission to the home. The support plan shall be documented on the Department’s suppert plan form.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home did not have the inifial Support pian for the following Residents:
Resident #1, date of admmission 2/3/12

Resident #2, date of admission 10/18/12

Resident # 3, date of admission 11/1/12

Resident #4, date of admission 12/2/11

Resident #5, date of admisslon 5/6/11

3. PLAN DF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach pages as necessary. Sign and date any atiached pages.)
Include steps fo comect the violation deseribed above and steps lo prevent a similar viclation from aceurring again. if steps cannot be completed
Immediately, inchxle cates by which the steps will be vompleted. ’

WRLIIN U] Gl AR EIIioigs + DmgUlyWsnl] /0
WLIIN 3o odyb o Aomisbiod To Tk Homi a2
il . T, SR Quingy + A Ribisnid Rionirh
WAL Bt IRINIAZNIG 5 7] o J2vse Inl s et Tal,
AN ZNR. \WhiL JnbuRr, Tl ALL #1Ush Rismdinl In]
Jutts Hlomss, onl Fi: FoR Rt A1 AL Jomlo

cutai] (i AR 173770180

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Pagg) O

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repregpntative , —
(Required on EVERY Pace) il L Stuniyh ot 17 43 - 3812

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!-

The above plan of corraction is approved as of - | l v 13 Signature of Legal Entity Representative _%A,Z;
ate)

{Date)
D Fully Implemented

Partially Implermented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by I ré Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

Initlats
¢ ) [T] Notimpiemented




Page 24 of 24

Violatian Report; 24251 - 11/27/2012 - Dumasg, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2800

| 2800252 - Eachresident's record. must include the following_ information:. {1} through (26)

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

through &.

Atthe time of inspection the home did not have the required information listed in numbers 1 through 26 for Resident Numbers 1

immediatsly, Incluce dates by which the steps wiil ba complefed.

Jish  CoNLLANY,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Aitach pages as necessiry, Sion and date any attached pages,)
include sfeps fo correct the violation described above and steps fo prevertt a siritar violetion from occurring again. If steps canrat be complefed

AR sbiodnd Gucogib AR NI To NG
il (U7 INFoRATEON  Jik) /e I NumBigee,

} TRy 3o IRk [ [ho10ud b, INES: @it
WL e AN« ] oN 1107 N Trie Nomie
J17 A Y s VARABLY. fog RiJLionl | Trieh WL
Gt Tt FOMINLEA I 0R b REANGIBLLLTY 70 LNouUir,

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation{s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Representative “
Required on EVERY Page A . M\

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative | — N }d Date
{Regyired on EVERY Pade) ,J@fq !! J- 6}Jfﬁ VY, Qﬂ) A )_a . %w} A

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

[

The above plan of correction is approved as of |
{Date)

The above plan of correction was approved by
. {Initials)

Signatura of Legal Entity Representative / / /'[ 3

(Pate)
{:] Fully implemented
Partially implemented - Adequate Progress
[] Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
[ ] Notimplemented






